HOUR:

18:30

19:00

22:00

HOUR:

08:30

09:00

09:10

09:20

09:50

Exploration Revived 2021
Monday 13. September

DESCRIPTION:

Shuttle transport from Clarion Hotel Air to
Stratum Reservoir
Make sure to register in advance!

Ice-Breaker and Core Viewing at Stratum
Reservoir

Address: Nikkelveien 13, 4313 Sandnes

Core presentations on the follwoing:

- Lysing, Lange and Garn reservoirs from Skarv-
£Erfugl-Grasel, both from fields and nearby wells

- Evra/lving with injectites, submarine fans, alluvial
sequences and weathered basement

- The Silfari well with volcanic material and precious
metals

- Released wells initiative (digital cuttings project)

Shuttle transport from Stratum Reservoir to
Clarion Hotel Air

Tuesday 14. September

DESCRIPTION:
Registration at Clarion Hotel Air

Welcome and introduction
Tina Rasmussen Olsen, INEOS E&P Norge AS and
Chair conference programme committee

Hans Christen Ronnevik - Tribute
Torstein Sanness, Board member of Lundin-Energy

NPD overview and news
Chairs: Marit Johansen, Equinor & Franziska Blystad,
Norwegian Petroleum Directorate

KEYNOTE: Sustained NCS Exploration Activity
and Value Creation

Torgeir Stordal, Director Technology and
Coexistence, NPD

Maria revitalization
Vedad Hadziavdic, Project Manager, Maria
Revitalization, Wintershall Dea



HOUR:

10:15

10:40

11:10

11:40

12:05

12:30

13:30

13:55

14:20

14:45

15:15

15:40

16:05

18:00

DESCRIPTION:

The Chestnut Field- Opportunity Amid
Uncertainty
Anna Fletcher, Senior Geophysicist, Spirit-Energy

Refreshments / networking
High-value barrels

KEYNOTE: Future outlook for Exploration,
strategy, high value barrels in the Skarv area
Evy Glegrstad, SVP Exploration and Reservoir, Aker
BP

Nidhogg
Nina Bakke, Geologist Skarv Asset, Aker BP

Dugong and Tail: four wells in fourteen
months

Carly Marshall, Head of Greater Dugong Area,
Neptune Energy

Lunch

Chairs: Idar Horstad, Lundin-Energy & Hege Susanne
Blasternes, Var Energi

Dvalin Nord
Kate Langaker, Senior Geologist, Wintershall Dea

Orn discovery
Matthias Mieth, Geoscientist, Equinor

7220/7-4 - Isflak discovery
@ystein Wergeland, Sr Geophysicist, Equinor

Refreshments / networking

PL970 Ommadawn Exploration well
Francis Chevalier, Head of Exploration, OMV

Subsurface Competence: today’s challenges
and opportunities in Academia

Prof. Alejandro Escalona, Head, Department of
Energy Resources, UiS

End of conference day 1

Networking & drinks
Clarion Hotel Air



HOUR:

18:30

HOUR:

09:00

09:30

09:55

10:20

10:50

11:15

11:40

12:05

DESCRIPTION:

Conference Dinner at Clarion Hotel Air
Announcement of Exploration Revived Award 2021
Presentation: "In Search of Stardust" by Jon Larsen,
Stjernejeger from UiO

Wednesday 15. September

DESCRIPTION:

Oil and motivation
Chairs: Rikke Bruhn, DNO & Olav Antonio Blaich,
Aker BP

KEYNOTE: Oil and motivation for working in
the Oil industry today

Nicholas Ashton, Vice President Technology
Development, Equinor

Drilling Schweinsteiger - wildcat exploration in
2020
Tor Kristian Berg, Geoscientist, Wellesley

lving Discovery -5in 1
Einar Sverdrup, Exploration Advisor, MOL

Refreshments / networking

Oil-oil family typing using machine learning
applied to the Norwegian Sea and the Barents
Sea

Peder Aursand, Senior Engineer - Machine learning,
Aker BP

Real exploration /New concepts

Stangnestind
Liv Hege Birkeland Lgken, Aker BP

Stovegolvet - a courageous well
Tor Erik Svendsen, Senior geologist, Equinor

Lunch

Exploration around mature fields
Chairs: Torgeir Vinje, INPEX Norge AS & Idar
Horstad, Lundin-Energy



HOUR:

13:05

13:30

13:55

14:25

14:55

15:20

15:35

15:45

DESCRIPTION:

King/Prince: New Discovery near the oldest
NCS Production License

Ivan Staine, Exploration Manager Southern North
Sea, Var Energi

Bringing new life to a mature area with three
wells in Block 25/7

Andrew Kimber, Appraisal Integration Lead,
ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS

Refreshments / networking

KEYNOTE: Exploration trends and recent
discoveries in the mature North Sea Basin -
creating high-value opportunities linked to
existing infrastructure

Tom Dreyer, Exploration Manager, Equinor

The Blasto story
Ann-Helen Aamodt, Principal Explorationist & Audun
V. Kjemperud, Head of New Business, Idemitsu

Voting for best talk of the conference &
announcement of winner

Closing remarks
Tina Rasmussen Olsen, INEOS E&P Norge AS and
Chair conference programme committee

End of Conference



