Exploration Revived 2021

Monday 13. September

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:	
18:30	Shuttle transport from Clarion Hotel Air to Stratum Reservoir Make sure to register in advance!	
19:00	Ice-Breaker and Core Viewing at Stratum Reservoir Address: Nikkelveien 13, 4313 Sandnes Core presentations on the follwoing: - Lysing, Lange and Garn reservoirs from Skarv- Ærfugl-Gråsel, both from fields and nearby wells - Evra/Iving with injectites, submarine fans, alluvial sequences and weathered basement - The Silfari well with volcanic material and precious metals - Released wells initiative (digital cuttings project)	
22:00	Shuttle transport from Stratum Reservoir to Clarion Hotel Air	

Tuesday 14. September

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
08:30	Registration at Clarion Hotel Air
09:00	Welcome and introduction Tina Rasmussen Olsen, INEOS E&P Norge AS and Chair conference programme committee
09:10	Hans Christen Rønnevik - Tribute Torstein Sanness, Board member of Lundin-Energy
	NPD overview and news Chairs: Marit Johansen, Equinor & Franziska Blystad, Norwegian Petroleum Directorate
09:20	KEYNOTE: Sustained NCS Exploration Activity and Value Creation Torgeir Stordal, Director Technology and Coexistence, NPD
09:50	Maria revitalization Vedad Hadziavdic, Project Manager, Maria Revitalization, Wintershall Dea

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
10:15	The Chestnut Field- Opportunity Amid Uncertainty Anna Fletcher, Senior Geophysicist, Spirit-Energy
10:40	Refreshments / networking
	High-value barrels
11:10	KEYNOTE: Future outlook for Exploration, strategy, high value barrels in the Skarv area Evy Glørstad, SVP Exploration and Reservoir, Aker BP
11:40	Nidhogg Nina Bakke, Geologist Skarv Asset, Aker BP
12:05	Dugong and Tail: four wells in fourteen months Carly Marshall, Head of Greater Dugong Area, Neptune Energy
12:30	Lunch
	Chairs: Idar Horstad, Lundin-Energy & Hege Susanne Blasternes, Vår Energi
13:30	Dvalin Nord Kate Langaker, Senior Geologist, Wintershall Dea
13:55	Ørn discovery Matthias Mieth, Geoscientist, Equinor
14:20	7220/7-4 - Isflak discovery Øystein Wergeland, Sr Geophysicist, Equinor
14:45	Refreshments / networking
15:15	PL970 Ommadawn Exploration well Francis Chevalier, Head of Exploration, OMV
15:40	Subsurface Competence: today's challenges and opportunities in Academia Prof. Alejandro Escalona, Head, Department of Energy Resources, UiS
16:05	End of conference day 1
18:00	Networking & drinks Clarion Hotel Air

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
18:30	Conference Dinner at Clarion Hotel Air Announcement of Exploration Revived Award 2021 Presentation: "In Search of Stardust" by Jon Larsen, Stjernejeger from UiO

Wednesday 15. September

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
	Oil and motivation Chairs: Rikke Bruhn, DNO & Olav Antonio Blaich, Aker BP
09:00	KEYNOTE: Oil and motivation for working in the Oil industry today Nicholas Ashton, Vice President Technology Development, Equinor
09:30	Drilling Schweinsteiger - wildcat exploration in 2020 Tor Kristian Berg, Geoscientist, Wellesley
09:55	Iving Discovery - 5 in 1 Einar Sverdrup, Exploration Advisor, MOL
10:20	Refreshments / networking
10:50	Oil-oil family typing using machine learning applied to the Norwegian Sea and the Barents Sea Peder Aursand, Senior Engineer - Machine learning, Aker BP
	Real exploration /New concepts
11:15	Stangnestind Liv Hege Birkeland Løken, Aker BP
11:40	Stovegolvet - a courageous well Tor Erik Svendsen, Senior geologist, Equinor
12:05	Lunch
	Exploration around mature fields Chairs: Torgeir Vinje, INPEX Norge AS & Idar Horstad, Lundin-Energy

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
13:05	King/Prince: New Discovery near the oldest NCS Production License Ivan Staine, Exploration Manager Southern North Sea, Vår Energi
13:30	Bringing new life to a mature area with three wells in Block 25/7 Andrew Kimber, Appraisal Integration Lead, ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS
13:55	Refreshments / networking
14:25	KEYNOTE: Exploration trends and recent discoveries in the mature North Sea Basin - creating high-value opportunities linked to existing infrastructure Tom Dreyer, Exploration Manager, Equinor
14:55	The Blasto story Ann-Helen Aamodt, Principal Explorationist & Audun V. Kjemperud, Head of New Business, Idemitsu
15:20	Voting for best talk of the conference & announcement of winner
15:35	Closing remarks Tina Rasmussen Olsen, INEOS E&P Norge AS and Chair conference programme committee
15:45	End of Conference